FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

March 6, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your **HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 1055

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 65, line 20, after "appropriated", insert "by the legislature".
- 2. On page 90, line 23, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 3. On page 90, line 24, after "States" strike the remainder of the line and strike line 25 up to the semicolon.
- 4. On page 91, line 1, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 5. On page 91, line 3, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 6. On page 91, line 5, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 7. On page 91, line 8, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 8. On page 91, line 10, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 9. On page 92, line 9, strike "any" and insert in lieu thereof "an".
- 10. On page 93, line 8, strike "such" and insert in lieu thereof "the".
- 11. On page 93, line 12, strike "such" and insert in lieu thereof "the".
 - 12. On page 93, line 14, after the comma insert "the".

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

HHGAC/HB 1055 Page 2

13. On page 93, line 16, strike "such" and insert in lieu thereof "the".

14. On page 94, line 10, strike "such" and insert in lieu thereof "the".

15. On page 94, line 15, after "organizations" strike the remainder of the line, strike line 16 in its entirety and strike line 17 up to the period.

The roll call vote was 5 For 0 Against

Yes: 5 No: 0

Excused: Fox-Young, Heaton, Varela

Absent: None

169066.2

HB1055GU1.wpd